

BRAINVEST WEALTH MANAGEMENT LLC FORM ADV PART 2B

INDIVIDUAL DISCLOSURE BROCHURE

for

Rodrigo Strickland Faro

Personal CRD Number: 4569629 Investment Adviser Representative

> BRAINVEST WEALTH MANAGEMENT LLC 1221 Brickell Ave., Suite 1750 Miami, FL 33131 (305) 224-8834 rodrigo.faro@brainvest.com

This brochure supplement provides information about Rodrigo Strickland Faro that supplements the BRAINVEST WEALTH MANAGEMENT LLC brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact Rodrigo Strickland Faro if you did not receive BRAINVEST WEALTH MANAGEMENT LLC's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement. Additional information about Rodrigo Strickland Faro is also available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.



2 EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND AND BUSINESS EXPERIENCE

Name: Rodrigo Strickland FaroBorn: 1978

Educational Background and Professional Designations:

Education: BSc Economics, University of Warwick - 2000

Business Background:

01/2022 - Present	Investment Adviser Representative BRAINVEST WEALTH MANAGEMENT LLC
11/2021 - Present	CEO Brainvest Wealth Management
03/2019 - 11/2021	NA Managing personal wealth and assets
04/2004 - 03/2019	General Manager Vigilantes do Peso Marketing S.A.

3 DISCIPLINARY INFORMATION

There are no legal or disciplinary events that are material to a client's or prospective client's evaluation of this advisory business.

4 OTHER BUSINESS ACTIVITIES

Rodrigo Strickland Faro is not engaged in any investment-related business or occupation (other than this advisory firm).

5 ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION

Rodrigo Strickland Faro does not receive any economic benefit from any person, company, or organization, other than BRAINVEST WEALTH MANAGEMENT LLC in exchange for providing clients advisory services through BRAINVEST WEALTH MANAGEMENT LLC.



6 SUPERVISION

As a representative of BRAINVEST WEALTH MANAGEMENT LLC, Rodrigo Strickland Faro is supervised by Ronny Spiewak, the firm's Chief Compliance Officer. Ronny Spiewak is responsible for ensuring that Rodrigo Strickland Faro adheres to all required regulations regarding the activities of an Investment Adviser Representative, as well as all policies and procedures outlined in the firm's Code of Ethics and compliance manual. The phone number for Ronny Spiewak is (305) 224-8834.